503395990 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3442615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOMO FISHER	02/08/2012
MICHAEL WAYNE JACKSON	02/09/2012
YUNUS KILIC	02/09/2012
STEVEN EDWARD LUCCO	02/08/2012
JESSE D. MCGATHA	02/09/2012
JEDRZEJ Z. MIADOWICZ	02/07/2012
STEVEN J. STEINER	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14801488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335215.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. SADLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Sadlowski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0530

503395990

Total Attachments: 6 source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif

300100=000210 01 Excepted Abolg Illientin page 5.th

source=335215-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036115 FRAME: 0531

MS Docket No. 335215.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Jomo Fisher, Michael Wayne	Jackson, Yunus Kilic, Steven Edward
Lucco, Jesse D. McGatha, Jedrzej Z. Miadowic	
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos	
entitled "Generating and Caching Software Co	ode" ("APPLICATION"), which
	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
·	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	irs Department, Microsoft Corporation,
	nd, Washington 98052, who are
	umber 69316, to insert here in
	$\frac{13/371479}{}$, filed $\frac{02/13/2012}{}$ this
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	No. and filing date, when known;
records	was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewit	
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i	
(and all other applications and patents derived	
applications, in and for the United States, its t	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
	ition, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	
•	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
X //2	2/1/212
4	2 P JOIL
Invéntor's Signature	Date
Jomo Fisher	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

The same of the sa	2/9/2012	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
ā		
Michael Wayne Jackson		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	
y XILLES	2/9/2012	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Yunus Kilic	YUNUS KILIG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	
	,	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	
Steven Edward Lucco		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Dusy Ma Fille	2/9/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jesse D. McGatha	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jedrzej Z. Miadowicz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
:	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven J. Steiner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	Jackson, Yunus Kilic, Steven Edward
Lucco, Jesse D. McGatha, Jedrzej Z. Miadowicz	•
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos	
entitled "Generating and Caching Software Co	
oxtimes will be filed without this exe	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affai	irs Department, Microsoft Corporation,
One Microsoft Way, Redmor	nd, Washington 98052, who are
associated with customer no	umber 69316, to insert here in
parenthesis (Application No	. $\frac{13/371479}{}$, filed $\frac{02/13/2012}{}$) this
APPLICATION's Application	No. and filing date, when known;
was filed on and	l was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewit	th;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	d therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its t	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	•
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
,	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jomo Fisher	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Wayne Jackson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
,	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yunus Kilic	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	$\frac{2/6/12}{\text{Date}}$
Steven Edward Lucco Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jesse D. McGatha	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
- Mudoe-	2/7/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jedrzej Z. Miadowicz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Ja J. Js	2/7/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven J. Steiner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)